## **Journal of STEM Education:** Innovations and Research

Volume 20 · Issue 2 · October-December 2019

	Editorial Review Board	2
	International Editorial Advisory Board	3
	Editorial	4
	Season's Greetings!	5
	FEATURES	
200	Improving Persistence of STEM Majors at a Liberal Arts College: Evaluation of the Scots Science Scholars Program Angelia D. Gibson, Maria Siopsis and Karen Beale	6
	Learning, Leaders, And STEM Skills: Adaptation Of The Supplemental Instruction Model To Improve STEM Success And Build Transferable Skills In Undergraduate Courses And Beyond.  Cindy Achat-Mendes, Chantelle Anfuso, Cynthia Johnson, Ben Shepler, Jennifer Hurst-Kennedy, Katherine Pinzon, Rashad Simmons, Sonal Dekhane, Jamye Savage, Elizabeth Sudduth, Allison D'Costa, Tirza Leader, David Pursell, Clay Runck and Judy Awong-Taylor	14
	Process- and Product-Oriented Worked Examples and Self-Explanations to Improve Learning Performance Rachel M. Wong, Olusola O. Adesope, and Kira J. Carbonneau	24
	Findings and Critique of an Extracurricular Program in the Science of Learning to Improve Educational Outcomes for Engineering Students Thomas J. Van Hoof, Stephen J. Walsh, Jacob Missal and Daniel D. Burkey	32
	Course Taking Patterns and Pathways Through STEM: A Case Study Using Individual-Level Institutional Data for Program Assessment Mary M. Walczak, Kathryn Ziegler-Graham, Emily Berry Bosak, Katherine Henry, Kiegan Rice and Marc Richards	39
	Engaging Students With Computing And Climate Change Through A Course In Scientific Computing  Arun K. Sharma, Michelle Hernandez and Vinh Phuong	49
	Effects of Summer Transportation Institute on Minority High School Students' Perception	
	on STEM Learning Jing Yan, Kejun Wen and Lin Li	58
INI		65
	Instructions for Authors	66
	Contribution Form	



The Journal of STEM Education: Innovations and Research (ISSN 1557-5284) is published by The Institute for STEM Education and Research, P.O. Box 4001, Auburn, AL 36831. www.jstem.org The Institute for STEM Education and Research is a non-profit entity. Periodicals postage rate paid at Auburn, AL and additional mailing offices.

CONTRIBUTIONS are greatly appreciated and are tax-exempt.

PERMISSION FOR USE: The copyright owner's consent does not extend to copying for general distribution, for promotion, for creating new works or for resale. Specific written permission must be obtained from the publisher for such copying.



Journal of STEM Education

Copyright @ 2012 by The Institute for STEM Education and Research. It is a condition of publication that manuscripts submitted to this journal have not been published and will not be simultaneously submitted or published elsewhere. By submitting a manuscript, the authors agree that the copyright for their article is transferred to the publisher if and when the article is accepted for publication. The copyright covers the exclusive rights to reproduce and distribute the article, including reports, photographic reproductions, microfilm or any other reproduction of similar nature and translations. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, electrostatic, magnetic tape, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without permission in writing from the copyright holder.